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General Manager, Australian Antarctic Division Strategies Branch 
Charlton Clark 
Tel: +61 3 6232 3506 
Charlton.Clark@aad.gov.au 
 
Manager, Territories, Environment and Treaties 
Gillian Slocum 
Tel: +61 3 6232 3481 
Gillian.Slocum@aad.gov.au 
 
Antarctic Treaty and Committee for Environmental Protection (CEP) issues 
Ewan McIvor 
Tel: +61 3 6232 3413 
Ewan.McIvor@aad.gov.au 

Phil Tracey 
Tel: +61 3 6232 3353 
Phil.Tracey@aad.gov.au 

 
Commission for the Conservation of Antarctic Marine Living Resources (CCAMLR) issues 
Lihini Weragoda 
Tel: +61 3 6232 3510 
Lihini.Weragoda@aad.gov.au  
 
Antarctic territory administration, including protected area and general environmental 
management issues 
Marion March 
Tel: +61 3 6232 3491 
Marion.March@aad.gov.au 
 
Agreement on the Conservation of Albatrosses and Petrels (ACAP) and seabird conservation issues 
Jonathon Barrington 
Tel: +61 3 6232 3286 
Jonathon.Barrington@aad.gov.au 
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